Prospectus | Service Global Footwear Limited

31

3.3. PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING of SGFL

Pattern of shareholding as of 31th December, 2020:

Sr. No. Shareholders Category No. of shares % Shareholding

1 Service Industries Limited Parent Company   163,549,991  100%

2 Mr. Arif Saeed Chairman / Director 1* 0%

3 Mr. Hassan Javed CEO / Director  1* 0%

4 Chaudhry Ahmed Javed Director 1* 0%

5 Mr. Omar Saeed Director 1* 0%

6 Mr. Azmat Ali Ranjha Director 1* 0%

7 Mr.  Abdul Rashid Lone Director 1* 0%

8 Ms. Maleeha Humayun Bangash Director 1* 0%

9 Mr. Hassan Ehsan Cheema Director 1* 0%

10 Mr. Qadeer Ahmed Vaseer Director 1* 0%

Total  163,550,000 100%

*shares held by SIL in the name of directors.

3.4. REVENUE DRIVERS

SGFL:

SGFL has been into footwear business, with manufacturing facilities fully focused on production of footwear products
mainly for export markets. SGFL manufacturers footwear for women, men, and kids; however, SGFL’s primary target
audience is middle-aged women as the Company considers women’s footwear its specialty and key revenue driver.
Following is the breakdown of the Company’s sales:

Category – Number of Pairs Sold  2H CY2019 %  9M CY2020 %

Women 1,429,760 90.43% 1,821,383 89.87%

Men and kids 151,221 9.57% 205,303 10.13%

Total 1,580,981 100.00% 2,026,686 100.00%

Significant revenue drivers are listed below:

 FOOTWEAR – AN ESSENTIAL LIFESTYLE PRODUCT

Prospectus | Service Global Footwear Limited

32

Footwear is an essential product with reference to its mandatory usage for daily routine and considered as a necessity
of life. This leads to continuous purchase and usage of footwear products, irrespective of gender and age groups.

 EXPORT OF FOOTWEAR

The Company generates revenue mainly from its export operations. The Company manufactures and sells footwear
products to major brands like Caprice, SRL Workout Italy, Dockers, Diana Ferrari, Zara, Strive etc. in Germany, Italy,